# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2813068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LG HAUSYS, LTD.	11/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG HAUSYS, LTD.
Street Address:	20, YOIDO-DONG, YOUNGDUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	150-721
Name:	LARGE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SHINDANG-DONG0 54, DALGUBEOL-DAERO
Internal Address:	240-GIL, DALSEO-GU,
City:	DAEGU
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	704-920

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13773311

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024967500

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K STREET NW Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32141.00001.US11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG S. CHOI	
SIGNATURE:	/Yong S. Choi#43,324/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014	

502766473 REEL: 032667 FRAME: 0354

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=321410001ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032667 FRAME: 0355

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LG HAUSYS, LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Scoul 150-721, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 8,470,114, and United States Patent Serial No. 13/773,311 (collectively, the "Patents") and any inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, <u>Large Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>(Shindang-dong) 54, Dalgubooldaero 240-gil, Dalseo-gu, Daegu 704-920, Republic of Korea</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to own a <u>fifty</u> percent (50 %) portion of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to any inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey <u>fifty</u> percent (<u>50</u> %) portion of its entire right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is bereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee an undivided fifty percent (50 %) of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents, including all original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, and all patent reissues, renewals, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its assigns, and successors as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

By:

Dae Yeoul, Jung

Title: Intellectual Property Division

Date: November 1, 2013

Large Co., Ltd

By: Cheol Hyun, PARK

Title: President

Date: November 1, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032667 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 04/14/2014